ORDINANCE NO. 984

DRIVER

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE COUNCIL-MANAGER FORM OF GOVERNMENT AS APPROVED BY THE ELECTORATE OF THE CITY ESTIMATING THE AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE REQUIRED TO MEET EXPENSES INCIDENTAL THERETO AND AUTHORIZING PAYMENT THEREOF PURSUANT TO RCW 35.33.080.

WHEREAS, the electorate of the City of Kirkland by majority vote heretofore approved a change in the form of the government of the City of Kirkland to the Council-Manager form, and

WHEREAS, the establishment of such form requires expenditures not anticipated at the time of adoption of the budget for 1965, and

WHEREAS, the City Council is empowered to authorize such expenditures by virtue of RCW 35.33.080,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1: The salary of the City Manager for the City of Kirkland is hereby established at the rate of \$11,500.00 per annum.

Section 2: The expenditure of not more than \$6,750.00 is hereby authorized for the payment of the City Manager's salary for the remainder of 1965.

Section 3: Expenditures incurred and to be incurred incidental to the selection, appointment, and taking office of the initial city manager are hereby authorized in an amount not to exceed \$2,000.00.

Section 4: Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 35.33.080, this ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage by the Council and publication as required.

PASSED by the affirmative vote of not less than 5 members of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 17th day of May, 1965.

May,	SIGNED	in authentication thereof on the $\frac{171k}{2}$ day of
		James L. Vary
		Mayor

Attest:

George & Gnderson

City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Augh into City Attorney